



May 4, 2026

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3911

Vaccine Codes 90593 and 90624 Open for Billing

Effective for claims with dates of service on or after May 4, 2026, the following vaccine codes are open for billing to providers who can bill physician administered drug (PAD) codes:

- 90593 (Chikungunya Virus Vaccine, Recombinant, for Intramuscular Use)
- 90624 (Meningococcal Pentavalent Vaccine, Men B-4C Recombinant Proteins and Outer Membrane Vesicle and Conjugated Men A, C, W, Y-Diphtheria Toxoid Carrier, for Intermuscular Use)

Prior authorization (PA) is not required. No claims will be reprocessed automatically, as this is a go-forward change.